
COWBOY BASKETBALL
2024-25 SCHEDULE

Date	 Day		  Opponent	 Venue	 Tip (CT)	 TV
Oct. 26	 Sat.		  SMU (Charity Scrimmage)	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Nov. 4	 Mon.		  GREEN BAY	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Nov. 10	 Sun.		  ST. THOMAS	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Nov. 14	 Thur.		  SOUTHERN ILLINOIS	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Nov. 21	 Thur.	 vs.	 Florida Atlantic #	 Charleston, S.C. / TD Arena	 Potential Nov. 24 Opponents:
Nov. 22	 Fri.	 vs.	 Drake / Miami #	 Charleston, S.C. / TD Arena	 Nevada, Seton Hall,	
Nov. 24	 Sun.	 vs.	 TBD #	 Charleston, S.C. / TD Arena	 Vanderbilt, VCU	
Dec. 4	 Wed.	 at	 Tulsa	 Tulsa, Okla. / Reynolds Center	 -	 -
Dec. 8	 Sun.	 at	 Seton Hall %	 Newark, N.J. / Prudential Center	 -	 -
Dec. 14	 Sat.	 vs.	 Oklahoma	 Oklahoma City / Paycom Center	 -	 -
Dec. 18	 Wed.		  TARLETON STATE	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Dec. 22	 Sun.		  ORAL ROBERTS	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Dec. 30	 Mon.		  HOUSTON *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Jan. 4	 Sat.	 at	 West Virginia *	 Morgantown, W.Va. / WVU Coliseum	 -	 -
Jan. 7	 Tues.		  KANSAS STATE *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Jan. 11	 Sat.	 at	 Utah *	 Salt Lake City, Utah / Huntsman Center	 -	 -
Jan. 14	 Tues.	 at	 BYU *	 Provo, Utah / Marriott Center	 -	 -
Jan. 18	 Sat.		  COLORADO *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Jan. 21	 Tues.		  ARIZONA *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Jan. 26	 Sun.	 at	 Texas Tech *	 Lubbock, Texas / United Supermarkets Arena	 -	 -
Jan. 29	 Wed.	 at	 Kansas State *	 Manhattan, Kan. / Bramlage Coliseum	 -	 -
Feb. 1	 Sat.		  UTAH *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Feb. 4	 Tues.	 at	 Houston *	 Houston, Texas / Fertitta Center	 -	 -
Feb. 9	 Sun.		  ARIZONA STATE *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Feb. 12	 Wed.	 at	 TCU *	 Fort Worth, Texas / Schollmaier Arena	 -	 -
Feb. 15	 Sat.		  TEXAS TECH *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Feb. 19	 Wed.		  UCF *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Feb. 22	 Sat.	 at	 Kansas *	 Lawrence, Kan. / Allen Fieldhouse	 -	 -
Feb. 25	 Tues.		  IOWA STATE *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -
Mar. 1	 Sat.	 at	 Baylor *	 Waco, Texas / Foster Pavilion	 -	 -
Mar. 5	 Wed.	 at	 UCF *	 Orlando, Fla. / Addition Financial Arena	 -	 -
Mar. 8	 Sat.		  CINCINNATI *	 Stillwater / GIA	 -	 -

Home dates in BOLD     # = Shriners Children’s Charleston Classic (Charleston, S.C.)     % = Big 12/Big East Battle
* = Big 12 Conference Game     ^ = TV flex game. ESPN will announce network at least a week in advance of tipoff.

2025 Postseason Dates					   
Mar. 11-15	 Tue-Sat		  Big 12 Championship	 Kansas City, Mo. / T-Mobile Center
Mar. 18-29	 Tues-Wed		  NCAA First Four	 Dayton, Ohio
Mar. 20-23	 Thur-Sun		  NCAA First/Second Rounds	 Lexington, Ky. • Providence, R.I. • 
				    Seattle, Wash. • Wichita, Kan. • 
				    Cleveland, Ohio • Denver, Colo. • 
				    Milwaukee, Wisc. • Raleigh, N.C.
Mar. 27-30	 Thur-Sun		  NCAA Sweet 16/Elite Eight	 Newark, N.J.. • San Francisco, Calif. • 
				    Atlanta, Ga. • Indianapolis, Ind.
Apr. 5, 7	 Sat, Mon		  NCAA Final Four/Championship	 San Antonio, Texas


